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Head’s Letter 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

I hope you were able to find some time, over the half term break, to spend with your family and friends - 

shame the weather here wasn't great, but never mind!  

Year 2 received an exciting parcel earlier in the week with various stories and nursery rhymes within it. 

They also received a copy of the book, The Jolly Postman, and are now thinking hard about how they can 

respond to the postman during their English lessons. I look forward to reading the results! This week, Year 

6 had a Greek workshop where they were transported back in time to discover different aspects of life up 

to 3000 years ago. They learnt and rehearsed a play that followed the lead character through the Olympic 

Games, the theatre, a marketplace and even the story of Zeus, who ate his children before being tricked 

to bring them all back up...! 

This afternoon, you are able pop into your Reception, Year 1 or Year 2 child's classroom for them to share 

their learning with you. I'm sure that you will love to see the progress that they have made since 

September. Years 3 and 4 children will be inviting their parents and carers into their classrooms after 

school on Friday 1st March with Years 5 and 6 doing the same on Friday 8th March. 

Although Thursday 7th March is World Book Day, due to Parents' Evening that day, we will be celebrating 

on Friday 8th March. Your child is welcome to dress up as the book character of their choice, however, we 

do ask that they are encouraged to avoid wearing football kits or superhero costumes, as they sometimes 

choose to do during other mufti days - thank you. They can also wear their pyjamas (to represent bedtime 

stories)  Look out for staff members, many of 

whom will be taking part and dressing as their 

favourites too. Like me, there is no need (or 

expectation) for families to buy anything to 

dress up in - repurposing old clothes can go very 

far! 

Look out for Parent Evening meeting time slots 

becoming available early next week - we will 

email you with the time.  

I hope you have a restful weekend when it 

arrives. 

Best wishes, 

Pete Wright 

Head of School 
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World Book Day 

Friday 8th March 

This year, we will be celebrating World Book 

day on Friday 8th March (due to parents evening 

on 7th). Children are invited to dress up as a 

book character or come to school in their 

pyjamas (to represent bedtime stories). Look 

out for book tokens coming home after half 

term.  

Save the date EYFS and 
KS1! Friday 8th March 

2:20 

MAGs Picnic 

This is a chance for the 
children of Squirrels, 
Reception and KS1 to 

show their love and appreciation for their 
MAGs (Mothers, Aunties, Grannies and 
significant others).  An email with more details 
has been sent to parents. 

There will also be an event to celebrate Dads, 
Grandads, Uncles etc when it is Father's Day. 

Year 2 Trip to Brooklands 

Museum 

Thursday 14th March 

 

Parents, please complete the 

online consent for this trip. 

We are also in need of some 

helpers - if you are able, 

please get in touch with your 

Mrs Porter or Miss Dennis. 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Fri 23 Feb 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 1 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 4 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar 16:00-17:00 Y5/6 Cross Country @ Hoebridge (selected pupils) 

Tue 5 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Thu 7 Mar 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 8 Mar  World Book Day Mufti Day 

Fri 8 Mar 14:20 EYFS & KS1 MAGs Picnic 

Fri 8 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Thu 14 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Fri 15 Mar 09:00 Bag2School Collection 

Mon 18 Mar 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Tue 19 Mar 16:00-17:00 Y3/4 Cross Country @ Hoebridge (selected pupils) 

Wed 20 Mar 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar  Little City visit EYFS 

Thu 21 Mar  Y5 Viking Workshop 

Fri 22 Mar 19:30-22:00 PTA Quiz Night 

Mon 25 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Tue 26 Mar 15:10 / 15:15 Last Day of Spring Term 

Wed 27 Mar  INSET DAY 

Thu 28 Mar  INSET DAY 

Fri 29 Mar -  

Fri 12 Apr 

 EASTER HOLIDAY 

 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by 

recycling your ink cartridges.   

Please bring to the school office.   

We cannot take toner and laser 

cartridges. 
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 15 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Wed 17 - Fri 19 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Fri 26 Apr 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Wed 1 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Thu 2 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Thu 2 May am Y3 Feet First Walking Training 

Fri 3 May  Y5 to Hampton Court 

Fri 3 May 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 6 May  BANK HOLIDAY 

Wed 8 May  Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 10 May  YR to Godstone Farm 

Fri 10 May 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 May  KS2 SATS 

Wed 22 May 2 pm Y3&4 Production @ CoGS 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 12 Jun  District Sports 

Fri 14 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Fri 14 Jun 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 18 June  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 19 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Workshop 

Wed 19 Jun  Y6 Lego STEM Workshop 

Thu 20 Jun  District Sports 

Fri 21 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Sat 22 Jun Evening Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 26 Jun  Y2 to Lookout Discovery Centre 

Thu 27 Jun  SEND Fullbrook Transition Day 

Fri 28 Jun  Y3 Activity Day 

Fri 28 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 1 Jul 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Mon 1 Jul  Fullbrook Transition Day 

Tue 2 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 KS2 Sports Day 

Wed 3 Jul 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 4 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 EYFS / KS1 Sports Day 

Mon 8 - Fri 12 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Mon 8 Jul Morning Y5 Fullbrook Away Day 

Mon 22 Jul 09:00 Leavers’ Service @ CoGS 

Tue 23 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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